

Nikita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.581 OF 2023

Jayant Lunawat ... Applicant

V/s.

Rakhmabai Nivrutti Balwadkar and Ors. ... Respondents

NIKITA
KAILAS
DARADE
Digitally signed by
NIKITA KAILAS
DARADE
Date: 2023.10.11
17:57:42 +0530

Mr. Akshay Koolse Patil, a/w Ms. Rashmi Ragwan a/w
Mr. Parth Jasani i/b M/s. Purnanand & Co. for the
Applicant.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : OCTOBER 11, 2023

PC.:

1. Issue notice for final disposal to respondents, returnable on 25th October 2023.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)