

SA Pathan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.581 OF 2023

Jayant Lunawat ... Applicant

V/s.

Rakhmabai Nivrutti Balwadkar & Ors. ... Respondents

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN
Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2023.11.29
16:03:12 +0530

Mr. Virendra Tuljapurkar, Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr. Swanand Ganoo a/w Parth Jasani Puranand & Co., for Applicant.

Mr. Sandeep Waghmare, for Respondent Nos.4, 6a & 6

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 29, 2023

P.C.:

1. The applicant to take steps to bring legal representatives of respondent Nos.2, 2a and 10a.
2. Stand over to **20 December 2023**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)