

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 581 OF 2023

Jayant LunawatAPPLICANT

V/S

Rakhmabai Nivrutti Balwadkar And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1267 OF 2022

Vitthal Ramdas Balwadkar And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Jayant Maniklal LunavatRESPONDENT

Mr. Rashamin Kandekar a/w Pranav Nair a/w Mr. Parth Jasani
i/b M/s Purnanand and Co for Applicant

Mr. Chetan Kapadia On VC for Petitioner

R. D. Soni i/b Sujit Pudarar for Respondent No. 2B

Mr. Sandeep Waghmare for Respondent No.4, 6a, 6 b

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 16th July, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/07/2024 (at 2.30 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)