

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.581 OF 2023

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
<p style="text-align: center;">CORAM : <u>S.R. AGRAWAL</u> <u>REGISTRAR (JUDL. - II)</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">DATE : 10th September, 2024</p> <p>Advocate Xerxes Bharucha i/b. M/s. Purnanand and Co. Present for Applicant.</p> <p>The notices issued to Respondent Nos.2(B), 2(C), 10(B) & 10(C) are returned unserved. Hence, 02 (two) weeks time is granted as a last chance to take steps for service of notices upon unserved Respondent Nos.2(B), 2(C), 10(B) & 10(C). On failure, necessary order including dismissal of Application against unserved Respondent Nos.2(B), 2(C), 10(B) to 10(C) shall be passed on the next date.</p> <p>On 29/11/2023, the Hon'ble Court directed the Applicant to take steps to bring legal representatives of Respondent Nos.2, 2(A) and 10(A). However, learned Advocate for Applicant has not taken any steps as regards to Respondent No. 10(A). Hence, 02 (two) weeks time is granted as a last</p>	

chance to take steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased Respondent No.10(A), if any. On failure, necessary order including abatement of proceeding against deceased Respondent No.10(A) would be passed on next date.

sd/-
Registrar (Judl. - II)

dsm