

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 581 OF 2023

Jayant LunawatAPPLICANT

V/S

Rakhmabai Nivrutti Balwadkar And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1267 OF 2022

Vitthal Ramdas Balwadkar And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Jayant Maniklal LunavatRESPONDENT

Adv. Raghav Dharmadhikari & Adv. Kinjal Shah i/by
Rashmikant & Partners for Applicant in CRA/581/23 &
Respondent No. 1 in WP/1267/22

Adv. Sandeep R. Waghmare for Respondent No. 4, 6a, 6b in
CRA/581/23 and Petitioner in WP/1267/22

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 26th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)